



Private Bag X7471, ZWELITSHA, 5600

Fax No: (040) 608 8416

Reference : 36/1/4/1(1119) THE PROVINCIAL COMMISSIONER
Enquiries : Lt Col Komna- Bushet EASTERN CAPE
Telephone no : 040 608 8413 ZWELITSHA
E-mail : ecprovcomm@saps.gov.za 5600

The Head
Department of Safety and Liaison
Private Bag X0057
Bhisho
5605

Dear Mr VW Mapolisa

QUESTIONS FOR ORAL REPLY IN PARLIAMENT IQP 14 (369, 370 AND 371)

Department of Safety and Liaison office correspondence dated 21 May 2021 refers.

Enclosed herewith please find amended response on the cited Questions for written reply from the South African Police Service.

Yours sincerely.


MAJOR GENERAL
F/PROVINCIAL COMMISSIONER: EASTERN CAPE
ADV DI BILLET

Date: 2021 - 06 - 03

370. Mr R S Stevenson to ask the MEC responsible for Safety and Liaison:

- (1) What was the total amount paid by the South Africa Police Service (SAPS) for claims against her Department in the 2020/21 financial year as at the latest specified date for which information is available;

RESPONSE TO QUESTION 1:

523 payments totaling R48 455 195,79 paid in respect of Capital and interest for Claims irrespective of the financial year claim was registered.

- (2) what is the breakdown, by category, in respect of the financial year mentioned above as at the latest specified date for which information is available;

RESPONSE TO QUESTION 2:

	Arrest/ Detention	Collision	Search & Seizures	Assault	Shooting	Loss/ Damage Private Property	Defamation/ Crimen Injuria	Negligence	Labour/ administrative matters	Police actions	Other causes	TOTOAL
2021	710	62	47	165	56	6	33	3	0	115	44	1 241

- (3) what is the total number of current claims that are pending against the SAPS in the province as at the latest specified date for which information is available and can she kindly provide relevant details in this regard;

RESPONSE TO QUESTION 3:

As at 2021/05/13 the total number of all pending claims for EC totals 6528

- (4) what is the total monetary value of said claims referred to in (3) above and can she kindly provide the relevant details in this regard;

RESPONSE TO QUESTION 4:

As at 2021/05/13 amount for all pending claims for EC totals R 7 992 275 576,00

- (5) (a) how many of the claims mentioned in (3) above (aa) have been resolved or (bb) are still pending and (b) what is the breakdown of the claims still pending;

RESPONSE TO QUESTION 5:

aa)

NIL as at the drawing of the report. The report only provides matters that are currently pending excluding payments made in 20/21 financial year as indicated in question 1.

bb) 6528

b)

FY	claims		FY	claims
2006	6		2015	273
2008	4		2016	508
2009	5		2017	999
2010	6		2018	1190
2011	15		2019	1838
2012	58		2020	1202
2013	99		2021	202
2014	123		Total	6528

- (6) whether her Department has made any suspensions with regard to the resolved cases; if so, (a) how many SAPS officials have been suspended and (b) can she kindly provide the details of the cases that resolved in SAPS officers being suspended and can she kindly provide the relevant information in this regard;

RESPONSE TO QUESTION 6:

No suspension was processed regarding any member that was involved in a resolved civil claim for 2020/2021.